

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF IRELAND

NAI/PLIC/1

Archives are subject to copyright and should not be copied or reproduced without the written permission of the Director of the National Archives





3rd April, /7.

Macran Estate - 67 Abbey St. Claim No. 4582.

Dear Sirs.

In reply to your letter of the 30th ultimo I beg to state that the award made in this case was arrived at after a very full and careful investigation and the Committee are unable, therefore, to re-open the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Secretary.

Messrs. Lett & Fetherstonhaugh, 23 Ely Place, Dublin. LETT & FETHERSTONHAUGH, GEO. CARR LETT, SOL[®] DISTRICT PROBATE REGISTRAR, MULLINGAR ALBANY FETHERSTONHAUGH, SOL[®] TELEGRAMS:- "BANAL DUBLIN" "LETT MULLINGAR" TELEPHONE:- 2389 DUBLIN. 41 MULLINGAR.

C. 6/122.

23, Ely Place, Dublin, & Mullingar.

Claures 4582 Shillo Crann

68. alley St blain 2642 amered

122 a. J. Collins Lesse

30th March, 1917.

7. abbey St

The Secretary, Property Losses Committee, 51, Stephen's Green, Dublin.

Macran Estate re 67, Abbey Street

Dear Sir,

We are advised that the sum of £1000 approved grant in this case is insufficient to enable the Owners to rebuild these premises. In view of the fact that a sum of £2,715 was advanced for the house No 68 Abbey Street the valuation of which is only £2 greater than that of No 67 we shall be glad if you will advise us as to the necessary steps to be taken to have the case of No 67 re-considered by the Assessors.

Yours faithfully,

Assessors Report. 20th Octr 1916

Claim No. 4582 Name of Claimant Constance Macran.,

A

Situation of Property 67 & 68 Middle Abbey Street, Dublin.

Description	Claim	Insurance (if any)	Commissioners Valuation of Buildings	Assessors Valuation of full Damage	Loss Payable on basis of Insurance	Excess of Loss over and above amount payable under the Policies
Building No. 67		Nil				
Building No. 68		,,				
Building No. 69		"				
						-
Totals, £						

The Buildings were destroyed by Fire.

Buildings

Interests in the buildings. Claimant is Intermediate Lessee. Building No.67:-For damage See Report on Claim No. 122 For other Interests See Claim Forms Nos. 122 & 2256 For damage See Report on Claim No. 2642. For other Interests See Claim Forms Nos 2642 & 2256 Building No.68:-Building No.69:-We have not received the claim for this Building.

REPORTED ON BY

Huner

COLIM

Award of Committee: Contents

do.

Extract for blaim 4582. Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916. 51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN. Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days. I Constance Useran now residing at City Rectory Wantafe in the City of Best hine 68 Mid 1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :--*.... abber St. and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by**. * Here state And $\frac{1}{W_{\infty}}$ further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case; that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage"; and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by me ast Intermediate Lessee ; and that no person is interested in the said property except + myself interalia the Report who are represented by Users Browned Maunsell Solor Ho Westlan Row o Geo a Thompson who is represented by Ur Randal a Howe SR, 19 Tustad and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely :-Company, Policy No., Amount £... And $\frac{1}{We}$ make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835. Made and subscribed the 29th. day of July 1916, at Children Berkshire in the said City, County, before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said City County. Jonstance Macran (SSd.) E Signature f Claimant Claimants Nore—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen's Green, East, Dublin.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED Value of Salvage. Amount Claimed. Cost Price. OR DAMAGED. £ 8. d. £ R. d £ s. d. Extract: Estate of bonstance Mac Houses 67. 68, 769 Mid abbey St. held under lease dated 15 Jan 1738 Value og property unknown to blaimant 76 9 10 1 770 amuty due Uro Telen Bobbett abbeySt payable by w 1 yourshend as agents for He reps dunt. \$13.19.8 a. w. Harris, National Liberal blub London # Noby noted with 122 Carried forward.

A FETHERSTONHAUGH, GEO. CARR LETT, SOL^R DISTRICT PROBATE REGISTRAR, MULLINGAR ALBANY FETHERSTONHAUGH, SOL^R TELEGRAMS:- "BANAL DUBLIN" "LETT MULLINGAR" TELEPHONE:- 2389, DUBLIN. 41 MULLINGAR.

23, ELY PLACE, DUBLIN,

& Mullingar. 23rd June 1916.

ccar 276

James J. Healy, Esq., 51, Stephen's Green, Dublin.

> re Estate of Mrs C. Macrann. 67, 68, & 69 Middle Abbey St.

Dear Sir,

We have been instructed to lodge a claim on behalf of the above for loss of rent, due to the distruction of the above mentioned premises in the recent disturbances. We enclose a statement showing the half-yearly profit derived by our client.

Please send us forms of application for completion.

Yours faithfully.

Ju Symentonhangh

formo sente

		Acco	unt o	f Mrs	Constance C. Ma	acran			
13. 11. 15	A. W. Harris Income Tax @ 1/8 & 3/- Half year's Rent Charge due Rep Birmingham per Helen Bobbett to 29/9/15 2/11 9 4 8 <u>1 6 3</u> Geo. A. Thompson Income Tax allowed him	£ 5 7	s 11 18 6	d 6 5 8 ¹ / ₂	13. 11. '15 15. 11. '15	Dundrum to 29th Sept. 115 by Rep	£ 38	s 4	d 11
16. 11.'15	Messrs Townshend ½ year's Head Rent due to Reps Mrs Hunt out of 67, 68 & 69 Middle Abbey Street to 29 Septr. 1915 1/8 3/- 2/11 6. 19. 10 105 Commission on Collection Postage	5 2	19 0	5 0		H. M. Bourne out of 69 Abbey Street	2	6	8 म्ब
	Balance	18	1 14	0					
		£40	11	12			£ 40	11	1글

.

.

C



Assessors Report. 30th Decr 1916											
Claim No. 4582 Name of Claimant Constance Macran											
Situation of Property 69 Middle Abbey Street, Dublin.											
Description	Claim	Insurance (if any)	Commissioners Valuation of Buildings	Assessors Valuation of full Damage	Loss Payable on basis of Insurance	Excess of Loss over and above amount payable under the Policies					
Building	No Amount stated										
				An	Poseo						
Totals, L			V			T					
See Report or	n Claim No	. 674	9 (Herbert	Sharman	Crawford)						
Interests in the bu	ildings	Claimant	is Intern	nediate]	Lessee.						
Malled Anno of											
Award of Committee : Contents											
do.	Building					-					
Go Line Berton Del											
	CDADT	ED Ó	RI	THE R.	TTE						

0

Extract of blaim 4582 Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916. 51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN. Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days. We Constance Macran at County Rectory Wantage in the County of Bertshire do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 26 day of

and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by** Fire

1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :---*-----

situation of property damaged.

69 Me

* Here state

And $\frac{1}{We}$ further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case; that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage"; and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by $\frac{me}{us}$ as f Intermediate for the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by $\frac{me}{us}$ as f Intermediate for the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is interested in the said property except f myself f inter alia the Report of the are represented by Browned Maunsell to Wastland Row these a the and that it is not insured by $\frac{me}{us}$ or any other person, § except as follows, namely :--

'myself,'' or 'ourselves,'' ind the names if/Mortgagors, Mortgagees, Lessoes, or ioint owners

Company, Policy No....., Amount £.....

Strike out he words ollowing if he property is ot insured.

And $\frac{I}{We}$ make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.

I subscribed the 29 day of July 1916, at <u>City</u>, Bethink in the said City, County, Made and subscribed the.....

before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said

City County.

anstance Marran Sgd & W. Dun Signature Claimant Claimants

NOTE—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen's Green, East, Dublin.

Value of Property at time of Descruction or Damage. DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED Value of Salvage. Amount Claimed. Cost Price. OR DAMAGED. £ s. d. £ s d. £ s. d. ¢ 8. d. Extract; Schale of bunchance lac Houses 67, 68 & 69 abbey St. held under lease daled 15 Jan 17 38. Value of property un Known 1 yrs rent payable out og 69 abbey St to Geo. a. Thompson Roebuck Dundsume 4125 Carried forward.

4582 Mrs constance macron Read. broken with under us 122 16 (9/16 13/11/16 2642 (8) 117 6749

LETT & FETHERSTONHAUGH, GEO. CARR LETT, SOLR DISTRICT PROBATE REGISTRAR, MULLINGAR ALBANY FETHERSTONHAUGH, SOLR TELEGRAMS:- "BANAL DUBLIN" "LETT MULLINGAR" Crefe TELEPHONE:- 2389, DUBLIN. 41 MULLINGAR.

23, ELY PLACE, DUBLIN, & MULLINGAR. 8th August 1916.

Jas. J. Healy, Esq., Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916, 51 Stephen's Green East, Dublin

14 The with

re Claim of Mrs Constance Macran

Dear Sir.

"leges a os reguns las 67 linis corregão.

0- be cin to (2- , bog 131

69 Der wer fire cin 69 Der wer compare bur 69 69 Der wer compare bur 6749 www. aller work bur 6749

We enclose herewith formal Claim on behalf of Mrs Constance Macran to the premises 67, 68, 69 Middle Abbey Street which were destroyed during the rebellion.

As we believe that formal Claims are being made by tenants who were in direct occupation of the respective houses at the date of the disturbances, this claims is merely a formal one.

Please acknowledge receipt and oblige.

15/10/14

Yours faithfully,

Lett + Jetherstorhaug

LETT & FETHERSTONHAUGH,

Selicitors. 23 My Place, DUBLIN.

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

4582

5I ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days.

We Constance Macrannow residing at Childrey Rectory. Wantage in the County of Berkshire do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 26th day of April 1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :- *67, 68, & 69, Middle Abbey Street. Los 6 7 miles and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by** Fire And $\frac{1}{W_{e}}$ further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case; that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage"; and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by and that no person is interested in ast Intermediate Lessee the said property except : myself & inter alia the Reps Hunt who are represented by Martine Browne Mannell Solis Ho. Westland Row + Ses. a Thompson whis represented by Mr Randal A. Howe Solr. 19 Eustace Street and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely :--Strike ou Company, Policy No. ____, Amount £ 12 £ ... 22 And make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835. Made and subscribed the 29^h day of <u>July</u> 1916, at <u>City</u>, <u>Ballshie</u> in the said City, County, before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said City County. 5 Th Duce mitance Macran. Signature Claimant of Claimants

NOTE—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Steph n's Green, East, Dublin.

+

C , ,

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED OR DAMAGED.	Cost	Price	e.	Value of time of or	f Prope Destr Damag	erty at uction e.	Value	Value of Salvage.			Amount Claimea			
OR DAMAGED.	£	8.	d.	£	8	d.	£	3.	d.	£	s .	d.		
The houses numbered, 67, 68, & 69,														
Middle Abbey Street, held under Leas	e													
dated 15th January, 1738 for a term														
of 200 years from Michaelmas 1738.										•				
The value of the property is unknown	to													
to me but will probably be supplied			1		12									
by the Owners of the interests which	L													
are inferior to mine. I annex here	to								-		1			
an account showing the annual rental														
derived from the property.														
		-				-				-				
it is a second se											-			
)							
-														
		1.												
			1											
					-									
												-		
								-						
									-					
Carried forward,					-									
and the second s											-			
					The Party Name of Street, or other	and the second se		All statements						

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continued).

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost Price.		Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.			Value of Salvage.			Amount Claimed			
OR DAMAGED.	£	8.	d.	£	R	d.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.
Brought forward,												
					-			4				
				-								
						~						
						60	• •					
					1	DR	aim of . tance					
					0		of.					-
				Mr	,6	ono	tance	M	lacr	an.		
and the second se												
	*											
	The second se											
				-								
							·					
					LET	T & 1	FETHEI			AUGH	Ι,	
					k	3 EI	Selici y Place			LIN.		
					martin							

ESTATE OF Mrs CONSTANCE MACRAN

in 67, 68, 69, Middle Abbey Street, Dublin destroyed during the Rebellion of April 1916.

7

•	. ACACA	CACACACA	
 I years rent out of 67 & 68 Abbey Street payable by Mrz A. W. Harris, National Liberal Club, London I years rent payable out of 69, Abbey Street by Geo. A. Thompson, Esq., Roebuck, Dundrum. 	76. 9.10 4. 12.5.	<pre>lyears Annuity due Mrs Helen Bobbett (Rep Birmingham) l years rent payable to Messrs Townshend as Agents for the Reps Hunt. Profit rent</pre>	18. 9.4. 13.19.8 48.13.3.
	£81. 2.3.		£81. 2.3.

Lett & Fetherstonhaugh, Solicitors, 23, Ely Place, DUBLIN.

23 Ely Place, DUBLIN. Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

5I ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days.

I Constance Macrannow residing at Childrey Rectory Wantage in the Sity of Berkshire do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 27th day of April 1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :-* 67, 68, +69, Middle abbey Street and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by** Fire

4582

And I further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case; that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage"; and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by ast Intermediate Jessee; and that no person is interested in the said property except + myself + inter alia the Reps Hunt who are represent by mesons Browne + maunsell, John 40, Westland Row + Geo A Thompson who is represented by Mr R. a. Howe, Solv. J. 9. Eustace Street. and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely :-

Company, Policy No., Amount £

....., ,, £. " And make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.

Made and subscribed the 29day of 1916, at Childr Serk shiein the said City, County,

before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said

City County.

Signature Claimant of Claimants

LETT & FETHERSTONHAUGH,

Selicitors.

NOTE-This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the ecretary of the Committee, 51 St. Steph n's Green, East, Dublin.

ane o Maeran

A.

.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED OR DAMAGED.	Cost	Price		Value of time of or I	f Prope Destru Damage	erty at letion e.	Value o	of Salv	vag e.	Amount Cl		limeq
	£	8.	d.	£	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	3.	d.
The houses numbered 67, 68, & 69												
Middle Abbey Street, held under De	ase								1			
dated 15th January, 1738, for a	i											
terr of 200 years from Michaelmas												
1738. The value of the property												
is unknown to we bot will probably			176									
be supplied by the Owners of the								-				
interests which are interior to												
mine. I annex hereto an account			•						•			
showing the annual rental derived												•
from the property.												
an attant a contra								1				
											-	
	1											
									9			
					art.	1.12						
		*			in the							
*				-					x			
li in our												
								-				
Carried forward,												
Since.												

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continued).

							0		1			
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost	Price	è.	Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.		Value of Salvage.			Amount Claimed			
OR DAMAGED.	£	8.	d.	£	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.
Brought forward,												
		·										
											The second	
						0	0					
					l	bl	ain of notan	V				
		-				0	of		4			
				7	Ms	60	nstan	e.	Mac	tan		
						-						
									12			
						and the second						
		-					,					
							*					
					LE	TT &	FETHE			AUGI	I,	
					2	3 E	Solir ly Plac	e, J	rs, DUB	LIN.		

ESTATE OF Mrs CONSTANCE MACRAN

in 67, 68, 69, Middle Abboy Street, Dublin destroyed during the Rebellion of April 1916.

7

	dododod Y		
 I years rent out of 67 & 68 Abbey Stree payable by Mrg A. W. Harris, Nations Liberal Club, London I years rent payable out of 69, Abbey Street by Geo. A. Thompson, Esq., Roebuck, Dundrum. 		lycars Annuity due Mrs Helen Bobbett (Rop Birmingham) l years rent payable to Messrs Townshend as Agents for the Rops Hunt. Profit rent	18. 9.4. 13.19.8 48.13.3.
	£31. 9.3.		£81, 9,3.

Lett & Fetherstonhaugh, Solicitors, 23, Ely Place, DUBLIN.